ORDINANCE NO. 008-60 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING
INCREASED EXPENDITURES
ON CERTAIN REQUIREMENTS
CONTRACTS

WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Transit Board now
require approval of increased expenditures against said contracts; now, therefore:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD
OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY:

SECTION 1. The Chairman of said Board, or her designee, is authorized to
approve the following increased contract expenditures:

1.1  Contract BO7TOP00036 — GE Transportation Parts, LLC
Original Ordinance No. 007-108
Genuine General Electric Transportation parts and assemblies for 24
months
Increase - $4,650,000.00
Revised contract price - $14,250,000.00

1.2 Contract BOSOP00343 — Black-Out Sealcoating, Inc.
Original Ordinance No. 006-155
Bituminous paving work and related bituminous construction items for
24 months
Increase - $400,000.00
Revised contract price - $1,500,000.00

1.3 Contract BO7TOP01173 — Dependable Bus Equipment, Inc.
Original Ordinance No. 007-75
Sacrificial film for 24 months
Increase - $340,000.00
Revised contract price - $1,275,000.00

1.4 Contract BO60OP00236 -Bearings and Industrial Supply Co.
Original Ordinance No. 006-189
Ball and roller bearings for 24 months
Increase - $240,000.00
Revised contract price - $900,000.00



ORDINANCE NO. 008-60
(Continued) -2

1.5

1.6

its passage.

APPROVED:

Contract BO7TOP00107 — Otis Elevator Company d/b/a Unitec Parts Co.
Original Ordinance No. 007-160
Escalator parts manufactured exclusively by Otis Elevator Company for
24 months
Increase - $104,000.00
Revised contract price - $390,000.00

Contract BO6OP01462A — MCI Service Parts, Inc.

Contract BO60OP01462B — Metroparts

“C” Agenda dated 8/7 — 8/14/2006
Brush sets for A/C evaporator/condenser and blower motors for 24
months

Increase - $17,500.00

Revised contract price - $60,000.00

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after

PASSED:

Chairman Assistant Secretary

April 10, 2008 April 10, 2008



	008-60_Page_1
	008-60_Page_2

